FHDA Program Review

Limits: Term Type Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

Enrollment Trends

De Anza College > Intercultural/Internation Stu

Unduplicated Headcount

Enroliment
Sections
WSCH
FTES

FTEF

Productivity

Faculty Workload

De Anza College > Intercultural/Internation Stu

Full Time Load

Full Time %

Overload

Overload %

Part Time Load

Part Time %

Total FTEF

Course Success

De Anza College > Intercultural/Internation Stu

Success

Non Success

Withdrew

Total

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc

7,993 8,215 7,976 7,981 -0.2%

11,170 11,461 10,956 11,056 -1.0%

480 445 418 387 -19.4%

49,079 50,821 48,862 49,173 0.2%

1,093 1,131 1,085 1,092 -0.1%

32.5 32.7 31.2 30.3 -6.9%

503 519 522 542 7.6%

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc

10.9 8.6 8.4 8.1 -26%

33.5% 26.2% 26.8% 26.8% -20%

2.4 2.3 1.6 1.6 -33%

7.4% 7.1% 5.2% 5.3% -28%

19.2 21.8 21.2 20.5 7%

59.1% 66.7% 68.0% 67.9% 15%

32.5 32.7 31.2 30.3 -7%

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

8,345 75% 8,598 75% 8,268 75% 8,375 76%
1,546 14% 1,543 13% 1,397 13% 1,461 13%
1,277 11% 1,320 12% 1,291 12% 1,220 11%
11,168 100% 11,461 100% 10,956 100% 11,056 100%
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Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group
De Anza College > Intercultural/Internation Stu

Course Success for Targeted Groups

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 2,455 63% 2,636 64% 2,600 65% 2,678 65%
Non Success 855 22% 907 22% 771 19% 811 20%
Withdrew 586 15% 572 14% 623 16% 612 15%
Total 3,896 100% 4,115 100% 3,994 100% 4,101 100%

Course Success for Not Targeted Groups

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 5,890 81% 5,962 81% 5,668 81% 5,697 82%
Non Success 691 10% 636 9% 626 9% 650 9%
Withdrew 691 10% 748 10% 668 10% 608 9%
Total 7,272 100% 7,346 100% 6,962 100% 6,955 100%
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Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics
De Anza College > Intercultural/Internation Stu

by Gender
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Female 5,633 50% 5,953 52% 5,631 51% 5,881 53%
Male 5,537 50% 5,508 48% 5,325 49% 5,175 47%
Total 11,170 100% 11,461 100% 10,956 100% 11,056 100%
by Ethnicity
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
African American 724 6% 590 5% 567 5% 499 5%
Asian 4,749 43% 4,862 42% 4,605 42% 4,703 43%
Filipino 617 6% 648 6% 734 7% 716 6%
Latino/a 2,555 23% 2,877 25% 2,693 25% 2,886 26%
Native American 54 0% 47 0% 59 1% 48 0%
Pacific Islander 102 1% 77 1% 84 1% 95 1%
White 1,965 18% 2,077 18% 1,957 18% 1,854 17%
Decline to State 404 4% 283 2% 257 2% 255 2%
Total 11,170 100% 11,461 100% 10,956 100% 11,056 100%
by Age
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
19 or less 2,738 25% 2,788 24% 2,541 23% 2,443 22%
20-24 5,663 51% 6,006 52% 5,858 53% 6,119 55%
25-39 2,134 19% 2,064 18% 2,014 18% 1,973 18%
40 + 635 6% 603 5% 543 5% 521 5%
Total 11,170 100% 11,461 100% 10,956 100% 11,056 100%
by Education Level
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Bachelor or higher 829 7% 792 7% 756 7% 719 7%
Associate 186 2% 243 2% 205 2% 211 2%
HS/Equivalent 8,991 80% 9,329 81% 9,001 82% 9,058 82%
All Other 1,164 10% 1,097 10% 994 9% 1,068 10%
Total 11,170 100% 11,461 100% 10,956 100% 11,056 100%

Success Rates by Gender
De Anza College > Intercultural/Internation Stu
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Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Success

Grades
4,515
3,860

8,375

Success

Grades
4,344
3,924

8,268

Success

Grades
4,512
4,086

8,598

Success

Grades
4,350
3,995

8,345

Success Rates by Age
De Anza College > Intercultural/Internation Stu

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

Percent

17%

75%

76%

Percent

17%

714%

75%

Percent

76%

714%

75%

Percent

17%

712%

75%

2015-16

Success
Grades Percent
1,948 80%
4,540 74%
1,466 714%
421 81%
8,375 76%
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Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
728 12% 638 11%
733 14% 582 11%
1,461 13% 1,220 11%
2014-15
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
668 12% 619 11%
729 14% 672 13%
1,397 13% 1,291 12%
2013-14
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
781 13% 660 11%
762 14% 660 12%
1,543 13% 1,320 12%
2012-13
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
664 12% 617 11%
882 16% 660 12%
1,546 14% 1,277 11%
2015-16
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
301 12% 194 8%
873 14% 706 12%
235 12% 272 14%
52 10% 48 9%
1,461 13% 1,220 11%

Total
Grades
5,881
5,175

11,056

Total
Grades
5,631
5,325

10,956

Total
Grades
5,953
5,508

11,461

Total
Grades
5,631
5,537

11,168

Total
Grades
2,443
6,119
1,973
521

11,056

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

Success
Grades Percent
1,992 78%
4,338 74%
1,509 75%
429 79%
8,268 75%

Success
Grades Percent
2,168 78%
4,423 74%
1,520 74%
487 81%
8,598 75%

Success
Grades Percent
2,145 78%
4,138 73%
1,571 74%
491 77%
8,345 75%

Success Rates by Ethnicity
De Anza College > Intercultural/Internation Stu

African American

Asian
Filipino

Latino/a

Native American

Pacific Islander

White

Decline to State

All

Non Success

Grades
298

818

239

42

1,397

Non Success

Grades
366

847
286

44

1,543

Non Success

Grades
354

830

292

70

1,546

Success
Grades Percent
304 61%
3,948 84%
517 12%
1,857 64%
31 65%
67 711%
1,449 718%
202 79%
8,375 76%
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2014-15

Percent

Percent

Percent

Non Success

Grades
115

387

103

593

13

14

202

34

1,461

Withdrew
Grades Percent
12% 251 10%
14% 702 12%
12% 266 13%
8% 72 13%
13% 1,291 12%
2013-14
Withdrew
Grades Percent
13% 254 9%
14% 736 12%
14% 258 13%
7% 72 12%
13% 1,320 12%
2012-13
Withdrew
Grades Percent
13% 239 9%
15% 695 12%
14% 269 13%
11% 74 12%
14% 1,277 11%
2015-16
Withdrew
Percent Grades Percent
23% 80 16%
8% 368 8%
14% 96 13%
21% 436 15%
27% 4 8%
15% 14 15%
11% 203 11%
13% 19 7%
13% 1,220 11%

Total

Grades
2,541
5,858
2,014

543

10,956

Total

Grades
2,788
6,006
2,064

603

11,461

Total

Grades
2,738
5,663
2,132

635

11,168

Total

Grades
499
4,703
716
2,886
48

95
1,854
255

11,056

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

Success
Grades Percent
308 54%
3,844 83%
545 74%
1,747 65%
37 63%
64 76%
1,520 78%
203 79%
8,268 75%

Success
Grades Percent
337 57%
4,092 84%
461 71%
1,838 64%
33 70%
54 70%
1,558 75%
225 80%
8,598 75%

Success
Grades Percent
396 55%
3,987 84%
457 714%
1,602 63%
35 65%
58 57%
1,479 75%
331 82%
8,345 75%
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2014-15

Non Success

Grades
137

378

95

539

11

11

195

31

1,397

Percent

24%

8%

13%

20%

19%

13%

10%

12%

13%

2013-14

Non Success

Grades
157

355

111

639

8

9

230

34

1,543

Percent

27%

7%

17%

22%

17%

12%

11%

12%

13%

2012-13

Non Success

Grades
211
365

91
553
12
25
248
41

1,546

Percent

29%

8%

15%

22%

22%

25%

13%

10%

14%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
122 22%
383 8%
94 13%
407 15%
11 19%
9 11%
242 12%
23 9%
1,291 12%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
96 16%
415 9%
76 12%
400 14%
6 13%
14 18%
289 14%
24 8%
1,320 12%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
117 16%
396 8%
69 11%
400 16%
7 13%
19 19%
237 12%
32 8%
1,277 11%

Total

Grades
567
4,605
734
2,693
59

84
1,957
257

10,956

Total

Grades
590
4,862
648
2,877
47

77
2,077
283

11,461

Total

Grades
124
4,748
617
2,555
54

102
1,964
404

11,168

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



