FHDA Program Review

Limits: **Term Type** Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

Enrollment Trends

De Anza College > Intercultural/Internation Stu

	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	4-yr %lnc
Unduplicated Headcount	7,993	8,215	7,976	7,981	-0.2%
Enrollment	11,170	11,461	10,956	11,056	-1.0%
Sections	480	445	418	387	-19.4%
WSCH	49,079	50,821	48,862	49,173	0.2%
FTES	1,093	1,131	1,085	1,092	-0.1%
FTEF	32.5	32.7	31.2	30.3	-6.9%
Productivity	503	519	522	542	7.6%

Faculty Workload
De Anza College > Intercultural/Internation Stu

	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	4-yr %lnc
Full Time Load	10.9	8.6	8.4	8.1	-26%
Full Time %	33.5%	26.2%	26.8%	26.8%	-20%
Overload	2.4	2.3	1.6	1.6	-33%
Overload %	7.4%	7.1%	5.2%	5.3%	-28%
Part Time Load	19.2	21.8	21.2	20.5	7%
Part Time %	59.1%	66.7%	68.0%	67.9%	15%
Total FTEF	32.5	32.7	31.2	30.3	-7%

Course Success

De Anza College > Intercultural/Internation Stu

	2012-13		2013-14		2014-15		2015-16	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
Success	8,345	75%	8,598	75%	8,268	75%	8,375	76%
Non Success	1,546	14%	1,543	13%	1,397	13%	1,461	13%
Withdrew	1,277	11%	1,320	12%	1,291	12%	1,220	11%
Total	11,168	100%	11,461	100%	10,956	100%	11,056	100%

Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group De Anza College > Intercultural/Internation Stu

Course Success for Targeted Groups

	2012-13		2013-14		2014-	15	2015-16	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
Success	2,455	63%	2,636	64%	2,600	65%	2,678	65%
Non Success	855	22%	907	22%	771	19%	811	20%
Withdrew	586	15%	572	14%	623	16%	612	15%
Total	3,896	100%	4,115	100%	3,994	100%	4,101	100%

Course Success for Not Targeted Groups

	2012-	13	2013-	14	2014-	15	2015-16	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
Success	5,890	81%	5,962	81%	5,668	81%	5,697	82%
Non Success	691	10%	636	9%	626	9%	650	9%
Withdrew	691	10%	748	10%	668	10%	608	9%
Total	7,272	100%	7,346	100%	6,962	100%	6,955	100%
	ı	Ţ		ı		ı		

Enrollment Distribution by Student DemographicsDe Anza College > Intercultural/Internation Stu

by Gender

	2012-	·13	2013-	2013-14		-15	2015-16		
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	
Female	5,633	50%	5,953	52%	5,631	51%	5,881	53%	
Male	5,537	50%	5,508	48%	5,325	49%	5,175	47%	
Total	11,170	100%	11,461	100%	10,956	100%	11,056	100%	

by Ethnicity

	2012	-13	2013-14		2014	-15	2015	-16
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
African American	724	6%	590	5%	567	5%	499	5%
Asian	4,749	43%	4,862	42%	4,605	42%	4,703	43%
Filipino	617	6%	648	6%	734	7%	716	6%
Latino/a	2,555	23%	2,877	25%	2,693	25%	2,886	26%
Native American	54	0%	47	0%	59	1%	48	0%
Pacific Islander	102	1%	77	1%	84	1%	95	1%
White	1,965	18%	2,077	18%	1,957	18%	1,854	17%
Decline to State	404	4%	283	2%	257	2%	255	2%
Total	11,170	100%	11,461	100%	10,956	100%	11,056	100%

by Age

	2012-	-13	2013-14		2014	l-15	2015-16		
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	
19 or less	2,738	25%	2,788	24%	2,541	23%	2,443	22%	
20-24	5,663	51%	6,006	52%	5,858	53%	6,119	55%	
25-39	2,134	19%	2,064	18%	2,014	18%	1,973	18%	
40 +	635	6%	603	5%	543	5%	521	5%	
Total	11,170	100%	11,461	100%	10,956	100%	11,056	100%	

by Education Level

	2012	2012-13 2013-14		-14	2014	-15	2015-16	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
Bachelor or higher	829	7%	792	7%	756	7%	719	7%
Associate	186	2%	243	2%	205	2%	211	2%
HS/Equivalent	8,991	80%	9,329	81%	9,001	82%	9,058	82%
All Other	1,164	10%	1,097	10%	994	9%	1,068	10%
Total	11,170	100%	11,461	100%	10,956	100%	11,056	100%

Success Rates by Gender
De Anza College > Intercultural/Internation Stu

				2015-	16			
	Succe	ess	Non Suc	cess	Withdr	ew	Tota	I
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	4,515	77%	728	12%	638	11%	5,881	100%
Male	3,860	75%	733	14%	582	11%	5,175	100%
AII	8,375	76%	1,461	13%	1,220	11%	11,056	100%

2014-15

	Succe	ess	Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	4,344	77%	668	12%	619	11%	5,631	100%
Male	3,924	74%	729	14%	672	13%	5,325	100%
All	8,268	75%	1,397	13%	1,291	12%	10,956	100%

2013-14

	Succe	SS	Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
Female	4,512	76%	781	13%	660	11%	5,953	100%	
Male	4,086	74%	762	14%	660	12%	5,508	100%	
All	8,598	75%	1,543	13%	1,320	12%	11,461	100%	

2012-13

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	4,350	77%	664	12%	617	11%	5,631	100%
Male	3,995	72%	882	16%	660	12%	5,537	100%
All	8,345	75%	1,546	14%	1,277	11%	11,168	100%

Success Rates by Age
De Anza College > Intercultural/Internation Stu

		2015-16
Success	Non Success	

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
19 or less	1,948	80%	301	12%	194	8%	2,443	100%
20-24	4,540	74%	873	14%	706	12%	6,119	100%
25-39	1,466	74%	235	12%	272	14%	1,973	100%
40 +	421	81%	52	10%	48	9%	521	100%
All	8,375	76%	1,461	13%	1,220	11%	11,056	100%

				2014				
	Succe	ess	Non Suc	cess	Withdr	ew	Tota	I
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
19 or less	1,992	78%	298	12%	251	10%	2,541	100%
20-24	4,338	74%	818	14%	702	12%	5,858	100%
25-39	1,509	75%	239	12%	266	13%	2,014	100%
40 +	429	79%	42	8%	72	13%	543	100%
All	8,268	75%	1,397	13%	1,291	12%	10,956	100%

20	1	3-	14

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
19 or less	2,168	78%	366	13%	254	9%	2,788	100%	
20-24	4,423	74%	847	14%	736	12%	6,006	100%	
25-39	1,520	74%	286	14%	258	13%	2,064	100%	
40 +	487	81%	44	7%	72	12%	603	100%	
All	8,598	75%	1,543	13%	1,320	12%	11,461	100%	

2012-13

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
19 or less	2,145	78%	354	13%	239	9%	2,738	100%
20-24	4,138	73%	830	15%	695	12%	5,663	100%
25-39	1,571	74%	292	14%	269	13%	2,132	100%
40 +	491	77%	70	11%	74	12%	635	100%
All	8,345	75%	1,546	14%	1,277	11%	11,168	100%

Success Rates by Ethnicity
De Anza College > Intercultural/Internation Stu

				2015	5-16			
	Succe	ess	Non Su	ccess	Withd	rew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	304	61%	115	23%	80	16%	499	100%
Asian	3,948	84%	387	8%	368	8%	4,703	100%
Filipino	517	72%	103	14%	96	13%	716	100%
Latino/a	1,857	64%	593	21%	436	15%	2,886	100%
Native American	31	65%	13	27%	4	8%	48	100%
Pacific Islander	67	71%	14	15%	14	15%	95	100%
White	1,449	78%	202	11%	203	11%	1,854	100%
Decline to State	202	79%	34	13%	19	7%	255	100%
All	8,375	76%	1,461	13%	1,220	11%	11,056	100%

				2014	l-15				
	Succ	ess	Non Su	Non Success		Withdrew		Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
African American	308	54%	137	24%	122	22%	567	100%	
Asian	3,844	83%	378	8%	383	8%	4,605	100%	
Filipino	545	74%	95	13%	94	13%	734	100%	
Latino/a	1,747	65%	539	20%	407	15%	2,693	100%	
Native American	37	63%	11	19%	11	19%	59	100%	
Pacific Islander	64	76%	11	13%	9	11%	84	100%	
White	1,520	78%	195	10%	242	12%	1,957	100%	
Decline to State	203	79%	31	12%	23	9%	257	100%	
All	8,268	75%	1,397	13%	1,291	12%	10,956	100%	

20	13 -	14
----	-------------	----

	Succe	ess	Non Su	Non Success		rew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	337	57%	157	27%	96	16%	590	100%
Asian	4,092	84%	355	7%	415	9%	4,862	100%
Filipino	461	71%	111	17%	76	12%	648	100%
Latino/a	1,838	64%	639	22%	400	14%	2,877	100%
Native American	33	70%	8	17%	6	13%	47	100%
Pacific Islander	54	70%	9	12%	14	18%	77	100%
White	1,558	75%	230	11%	289	14%	2,077	100%
Decline to State	225	80%	34	12%	24	8%	283	100%
All	8,598	75%	1,543	13%	1,320	12%	11,461	100%

2012-13

	Success		Non Su	Non Success		rew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	396	55%	211	29%	117	16%	724	100%
Asian	3,987	84%	365	8%	396	8%	4,748	100%
Filipino	457	74%	91	15%	69	11%	617	100%
Latino/a	1,602	63%	553	22%	400	16%	2,555	100%
Native American	35	65%	12	22%	7	13%	54	100%
Pacific Islander	58	57%	25	25%	19	19%	102	100%
White	1,479	75%	248	13%	237	12%	1,964	100%
Decline to State	331	82%	41	10%	32	8%	404	100%
All	8,345	75%	1,546	14%	1,277	11%	11,168	100%
		ı		ı		ı		